

City of Key West, FL

City Hall 1300 White Street Key West FL 33040

Legislation Details (With Text)

File #: 15-8218 Version: 1 Name: CEB 3312 Northside Drive -316

Type: Action Items Status: Passed

File created: 9/2/2015 In control: Contractors Examining Board

On agenda: 9/16/2015 **Final action:** 9/16/2015

Title: 3312 Northside Drive #316, Curry Refrigeration & AC Inc. (hearing) 15CEB66

Code Officer Jorge Lopez

CHARGE: Working without benefit of a mechanical permit.

On August 14, 2015 Officer Lopez issued a stop work order at 3312 Northside Drive #316. Contractor

Curry Refrigeration & AC Inc. (Patrick Curry, qualifier).

Officer Lopez wrote on 8-14-15 "I issued and posted a stop ork order at the subject property for

installing an HVAC unit without benefit of a permit. "

PERMIT APPLICATION RECEIVED 8-17-15

15-3432

AFTER THE FACT: CHANGE OUT OF 1 2-TON WATER COOLER UNIT. N.O.C RECEVD.

PERMIT PAID AND PICKED UP 8-21-15.

INSPECTION HISTORY:

Date Inspection Description ID Date Time Stat Date

9/01/15 MECHANICAL FINAL TR 9/01/15 AP 9/01/15

LICENSING:

Curry Refrigeration & AC Inc is a Certified Class B Air Conditioning Contractor with a valid state and

local license.

HISTORY:

2011: CASE 11-271. Stop worker issued for installing condensor at 722 Simonton without a permit.

Case was dismissed (no violation).

Sponsors:

Indexes:

Code sections:

Attachments: 1. Curry Refrigeration Docs, 2. Photos, 3. 3312 Northside 316 permit app

Date	Ver.	Action By	Action	Result
9/16/2015	1	Contractors Examining Board	Approved	Pass

3312 Northside Drive #316, Curry Refrigeration & AC Inc. (hearing) 15CEB66

Code Officer Jorge Lopez

CHARGE: Working without benefit of a mechanical permit.

On August 14, 2015 Officer Lopez issued a stop work order at 3312 Northside Drive #316. Contractor Curry Refrigeration & AC Inc. (Patrick Curry, qualifier).

File #: 15-8218, Version: 1

Officer Lopez wrote on 8-14-15 "I issued and posted a stop work order at the subject property for installing an HVAC unit without benefit of a permit."

PERMIT APPLICATION RECEIVED 8-17-15

15-3432

AFTER THE FACT: CHANGE OUT OF 1 2-TON WATER COOLER UNIT. N.O.C RECEVD.

PERMIT PAID AND PICKED UP 8-21-15.

INSPECTION HISTORY:

Date Inspection Description ID Date Time Stat Date 9/01/15 MECHANICAL FINAL TR 9/01/15 AP 9/01/15

LICENSING:

Curry Refrigeration & AC Inc is a Certified Class B Air Conditioning Contractor with a valid state and local license.

HISTORY:

2011: CASE 11-271. Stop worker issued for installing condensor at 722 Simonton without a permit. Case was dismissed (no violation).